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Key Pertormance Indicators

Key Performance

Indicators

Medical (EMS Notified
Rendered Aid)

January

2,491

1,435

27

394

2024
Year to Date

2,491

1,435

27

394

2023
Monthly Average

2,765

1,476

21

648




Summary of Month Activities

1/11/24

At around 5:40pm, while assigned to the UFQ Patrol in the 100 block of Royal Street, OPSO Lt. Ernest Newman observed a black male screaming while
running on foot from Iberville Street into the 100 block of Royal Street. After successfully detaining the subject without incident, Lt. Newman was advised
of the following:
-Minutes prior to encountering Lt. Newman, the black male was involved in a dispute with an unidentified white male at the corner of Bourbon and
Iberville Street.
-During the verbal exchange, the white male produced and fired a semi automatic handgun at the black male. The white male then fled the scenein
a dark colored SUV.
After learning that the black male was actually the intended victim of the incident, Lt. Newman advised the victim to speak with NOPD, who arrived on
scene shortly thereafter. The incident was documented under NOPD item number A-10011-24.

1/19/24

At approximately 2:15pm UFQ Deputies conducting routine patrols in the 700 block of Canal Street observed what appeared to be an altercation
between DDD Rangers and a white male. Upon arrival, Deputies further learned from the Rangers that the white male, known to frequent the area, was
reported to have been causing a disturbance inside the business. The Rangers went on to state that upon approaching the unruly individual, the male
subject swung a large stick in an attempt to strike them. Fortunately, both were able to avoid being struck. The offender was then detained without
further incident by UFQ patrol deputies. Shortly thereafter, NOPD arrived on scene and placed the perpetrator under arrest for assault. The arrested
subject was then transported to central lockup for booking.
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