# Upper Quarter Patrol

PUBLIC SAFETY SERVICES CORP

MONTHLY REPORT - 26 February 2024

## Key Performance Indicators

Key Performance Indicators	January	2024 Year to Date	2023 Monthly Average
Business Checks	2,491	2,491	2,765
Citizen Contacts	1,435	1,435	1,476
NOPD Assists	27	27	21
Subjects Moved	394	394	648
Medical (EMS Notified Rendered Aid)	7	7	8

### Summary of Month Activities

#### 1/11/24

At around 5:40pm, while assigned to the UFQ Patrol in the 100 block of Royal Street, OPSO Lt. Ernest Newman observed a black male screaming while running on foot from Iberville Street into the 100 block of Royal Street. After successfully detaining the subject without incident, Lt. Newman was advised of the following:

- -Minutes prior to encountering Lt. Newman, the black male was involved in a dispute with an unidentified white male at the corner of Bourbon and Iberville Street.
- -During the verbal exchange, the white male produced and fired a semi automatic handgun at the black male. The white male then fled the scene in a dark colored SUV.

After learning that the black male was actually the intended victim of the incident, Lt. Newman advised the victim to speak with NOPD, who arrived on scene shortly thereafter. The incident was documented under NOPD item number A-10011-24.

### 1/19/24

At approximately 2:15pm UFQ Deputies conducting routine patrols in the 700 block of Canal Street observed what appeared to be an altercation between DDD Rangers and a white male. Upon arrival, Deputies further learned from the Rangers that the white male, known to frequent the area, was reported to have been causing a disturbance inside the business. The Rangers went on to state that upon approaching the unruly individual, the male subject swung a large stick in an attempt to strike them. Fortunately, both were able to avoid being struck. The offender was then detained without further incident by UFQ patrol deputies. Shortly thereafter, NOPD arrived on scene and placed the perpetrator under arrest for assault. The arrested subject was then transported to central lockup for booking.